4. Share capital and voting rights  

At the time of convening the Annual General Meeting, the Company’s share capital amounts 

to nine hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred nineteen euro and ninety-one cent (EUR 

999,919.91), represented by twenty-six million thirty-nine thousand five hundred eighty-one 

(26,039,581) shares without nominal value, all of which are fully paid up. Each share entitles 

the holder to one vote.    

5. Contact details of the centralizing agent of the Company  

The contact details of the centralizing agent duly mandated by the Company to receive (i) the